No. S 14

CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

NOTIFICATION OF ORDERS PASSED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL UNDER ARTICLE 83(7)

In exercise of the power conferred by Article 83(8) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, it is hereby notified for public information that the Legislative Council has, pursuant to Article 83(7) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, resolved on 20th March 2018 that every Order made under Article 83 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam and set out in the Schedule hereto, as from the respective dates on which they were made, be passed by the Legislative Council.

SCHEDULE

- 1. Maritime and Port Authority of Brunei Darussalam Order, 2017.
- 2. Patents (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 3. Brunei Investment Agency Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 4. Supplementary Supply (2010/2011) (No. 5) Order, 2017.
- 5. Supplementary Supply (2015/2016) (No. 1) Order, 2017.
- 6. Supplementary Supply (2015/2016) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 7. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 1) Order, 2017.
- 8. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 9. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 3) Order, 2017.
- 10. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 4) Order, 2017.
- 11. Stamp Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 12. Companies Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 13. Companies Act (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 14. Insolvency (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 15. Electricity Order, 2017.
- 16. International Business Companies (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 17. Income Tax Act (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 2017.
- 18. Penal Code (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 19. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 5) Order, 2017.
- 20. Supplementary Supply (2016/2017) (No. 6) Order, 2017.
- 21. Constitution (Financial Procedure) (Amendment) Order, 2017.

SCHEDULE – (Continued)

- 22. Employment (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 23. Customs (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 24. Supplementary Supply (2017/2018) (No. 1) Order, 2017.
- 25. Excise (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 26. Customs (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 27. Road Traffic Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 28. Trade Marks Act (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 29. Industrial Designs (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 30. Allied Health Professions of Brunei Darussalam (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 31. Supplementary Supply (2017/2018) (No. 2) Order, 2018.
- 32. Syariah Penal Code (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 33. Syariah Courts Criminal Procedure Code Order, 2018.
- 34. Hibah Order, 2018.

Dated this 2nd. day of Rejab, 1439 Hijriah corresponding to the 20th. day of March, 2018.

PEHIN ORANG KAYA PEKERMA JAYA DATO PADUKA AWANG HAJI JUDIN BIN HAJI ASAR, Clerk to the Legislative Council, Brunei Darussalam.